

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12965/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in WP No. 624/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SWAROOPANAND CO-OP HOUDING SOC. LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHN F.D. COSTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG